# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Catena Networks Canada, Inc.	06/21/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Catena Neworks, Inc.
Street Address:	303 Twin Dolphin Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Redwood Shores
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94065

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10881329

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)361-0734

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (540) 361-1863 Email: tammy@ppglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Potomac Patent Group, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 270

Address Line 4: Fredericksburg, VIRGINIA 22404

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. duBois

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=exec assign 10881329#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016401 FRAME: 0720

500045018

3P \$40.00 108

Attorney Docket No.: 0331-055

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Catena Networks Canada, Inc. (a Canadian corporation), ("Assignor") a wholly owned subsidiary of Catena Networks, Inc. (a Delaware corporation) is the record owner of:

U.S. Patent Application No.: 10/881,329

Filed: June 29, 2004

For: System and Method for Powering and Fault Protection of

Remote Telecommunications Equipment

Priority: Canadian Patent Application No. 2,434,111

(which was filed June 30, 2003)

WHEREAS, Catena Networks, Inc. (a Delaware corporation), ("Assignee"), located at 303 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 600, Redwood Shores, California 94065 wishes to purchase all Assignor's right, title and interest to and under the patent application effective at least as early as June 30, 2003.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Date: Jkn 21	Martin .	Bijman Director, P&T
PROVINCE OF ONTA	ARIO, CANADA	
personally appeared M satisfactory evidence) acknowledged to me the	artin Bijman, personally know to be the person whose name in that he executed the same in his ment the person, or the entity of	, Notary Public, wn to me (or proved to me on the basis of is subscribed to the within instrument, and is authorized capacity, and that by his upon behalf of which the person acted,
WITNESS my hand ar	id official seal. <u>い</u> NOTAI しい	AV PUBLIC-

PATENT REEL: 016401 FRAME: 0721

**RECORDED: 08/15/2005**